VISIO 200

Spare Parts Manual

Article number: RF27639C
Language: EN
Production year (from): 2010

Prod. Series nr (from):
06068 < Mach. ID <=

./;' Kverneland

y// kverneland

e

group






VISIO_ 200 / Table of Contents ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Assembly group Page
FRAME 1
DRAWBAR 2
VARIO SYSTEM 3
MANUAL ADJUSTMENT 4
DISCS 5
BEARING 6
SCRAPPERS 7
BEARING HOLDER FIXED 8
SPRING LEAF HOLDER 9
NO BRAKE AXLE 10
BRAKE AXLE 11
MECHANICAL BRAKING 12
HYDRAULICAL BRAKING 13
PNEUMATIC BRAKING 14
PNEUMATIC BRAKE EQUIPMENT 15
WHEELS 16
LIGHTING 17
FIXED RING 18
CROSS SHAFT 19
BALL JOINT LINKAGE RING 20
WEIGHT ON DRAWBAR 21
ROLLER LINKAGE 22
PIPE ROLLER 23
COIL ROLLER 24
ACTIPACK ROLLER 25
TWIN STAR ROLLER 26
TELESCOPIC BAR 27
LATERAL DEFLECTORS 28
STABILISING DISCS 29
REAR LINKAGE FORK 30
HYDRAULIC LIFTING 31
HYDRAULIC VARIO SYSTEM 32
HYDRAULIC FOR ROLLER 33
HYDRAULIC BLOCK FOR ROLLER 34
2 FUNCTIONS ELECTRO-DISTRIBUTOR 35
3 FUNCTIONS ELECTRO-DISTRIBUTOR 36

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: a



VISIO_200 / FRAME ./;' Kverneland

DISC_01-1-2

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



VISIO_200 / FRAME

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Description Remark
1 KG00353261 HEX. BOLT M8X40 8.8

2 KG00357761 HEX. BOLT M12X60 8.8

3 KG00367661 HEX. BOLT M20X150 8.8

4 KG00471761 HEX. SCREW M8X16 8.8

5 KG00472261 HEX. SCREW M8X30 8.8

6 KG00745563 TAPPING SCREW 6.3X16 4.8

7 KG01067561 LOCK NUT M8 8

8 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8

9 KG01068161 LOCK NUT M20 8

10 KG01086100 CASTLE NUT M39 8

11 KG01187762 TENSION PIN 5X26

12 KG01189900 TENSION PIN 6X60

13 KG01195800 TENSION PIN 12X80

14 KK016025 LOCK NUT M16

15 KK032770 HEX BOLT M16X70 10.9

16 RF00438 SAFETY PIN 6X35 ZN

17 RF00895 GREASE NIPPLE M8X125

18 RF17441 WASHER DIAMETER 75X51X3
19 RF23915 LOCK NUT M48

20 RF25301 LOCK PIN

21 RF25853 DRAW BAR AXLE WELDED

22 RF2587994 DRAW BAR

23 RF2795394 WHEEL WAGON 8T

24 RF25895 CARRIER AXLE WELDED

25 RF25896 CYLINDER AXLE

26 RF26335 KV HYD CYLINDER D.E. 60X125 C350 EAF 575
27 RF26617 ATTACH UPPER

28 RF26663 AXIS PIVOT

29 RF2666794 DRAW BAR EXTENSION

30 RF2667294 MAIN FRAME FOR DISC HARROW
31 RF26773 RING PERMAGLIDE PAP 6040 P 10
32 KG01504100 THRUST BALL BEARING 51112
33 RF26832 CYLINDRIC PIN 16X60 DIN7

34 RF26894 VALVE HOLDER WELDED

35 RF27171 RING 50/55 LENGHT 50 MM

36 RF27231 BEARING PROTECTION

37 RF2658094 LEFT FRONT 14 DISCS ARM
37 RF2754594 LEFT FRONT 13 DISCS ARM
37 RF2728594 LEFT FRONT 12 DISCS ARM
37 RF2727994 LEFT FRONT 11 DISCS ARM

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 1




VISIO_200 / FRAME ./;' Kverneland

DISC_01-1-2

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



VISIO_200 / FRAME

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
37 RF2723994 LEFT FRONT 10 DISCS ARM
37 RF2754194 LEFT FRONT 9 DISCS ARM
37 RF2753794 LEFT FRONT 8 DISCS ARM
38 RF2658194 RIGHT FRONT 14 DISCS ARM
38 RF2754694 RIGHT FRONT 13 DISCS ARM
38 RF2728694 RIGHT FRONT 12 DISCS ARM
38 RF2728094 RIGHT FRONT11 DISCS ARM
38 RF2724094 RIGHT FRONT10 DISCS ARM
38 RF2754294 RIGHT FRONT 9 DISCS ARM
38 RF2753894 RIGHT FRONT 8 DISCS ARM
39 RF2667094 LEFT REAR 14 DISCS ARM
39 RF2754794 LEFT REAR 13 DISCS ARM
39 RF2728794 LEFT REAR 12 DISCS ARM
39 RF2728194 LEFT REAR 11 DISCS ARM
39 RF2724194 LEFT REAR 10 DISCS ARM
39 RF2754394 LEFT REAR 9 DISCS ARM

39 RF2753994 LEFT REAR 8 DISCS ARM

40 RF2667194 RIGHT REAR 14 DISCS ARM
40 RF2754894 RIGHT REAR 13 DISCS ARM
40 RF2728894 RIGHT REAR 12 DISCS ARM
40 RF2728294 RIGHT REAR 11 DISCS ARM
40 RF2724294 RIGHT REAR 10 DISCS ARM
40 RF2754494 RIGHT REAR 9 DISCS ARM
40 RF2754094 RIGHT REAR 8 DISCS ARM
41 RF27347 WASHER D100 D40

42 RF2746494 SHORT DISC SECTION ARM
43 RF2746894 FRONT DISC SECTION ARM
44 RF2747294 REAR DISC SECTION ARM
45 RF27478 GREASE NIPPLE EXTENSION
46 RF28444 SECURITY DRAW BAR FORK PAINTED
46 RF28256 SECURITY CARRIER FORK PAINTED
47 RF28608 SETTING BAR

48 RF28612 DEPTH STOP

49 RF28613 PAINTED STOP PLATE

50 RF28614 DEPTH CONTROL STICKER
51 RF28615 TROLLEY STOP HANDLE

52 RF28988 CAP CASTLE NUT HK M39

53 RF2919763 DOCUMENTS HOLDER SHEET
54 RF2920194 HYDRAULIC HOSE HOLDER
55 RF2920763 SAFETY PIN HOLDER SHEET

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 1




VISIO_200 / FRAME ./;' Kverneland

DISC_01-1-2

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



VISIO_200 / FRAME ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
56 RF2977794 SHORT DISC GANG FASTENER

57 RF2979194 CAP

58 RFJOINTO05 PROTECTION SEAL

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



VISIO_200 / DRAWBAR

‘/;' Kverneland

DISC_02-1-1

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 2




VISIO_200 / DRAWBAR

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00371661 HEX. BOLT M24X120 8.8

2 KG00745563 TAPPING SCREW 6.3X16 4.8

3 KG01068361 LOCK NUT M24 8

4 KG01189862 TUBULAR SPLITED PIN 6X50 ZN DIN 1481
5 KG01191962 TENSION PIN 8X45

6 RF00115 LOCK PIN 10X45 ZN

7 RF1368061 PIN @30 L.U. 118

8 RF17712 PIN DIA 30 LG 168

9 RF22033 YELLOW ZINCED WASHER DIA 30.5X50X2
10 RF2757188 CYLINDER D.E. 90X50 C200 EAF 428

11 RF27717 KV STOP HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

12 RF27579 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER STOP SLIDE

13 RF27580 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER STOP ROD

14 RF27581 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER STOP SPRING

15 RF27582 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER STOP HANDLE

16 RF27583 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER STOP NUT

17 RF27584 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER STOP NUT HIDDE
18 RF28614 DEPTH CONTROL STICKER

19 RF2916794 WELDED DRAW BAR HOLLOW SHAFT

20 RF2920394 DRAW BAR SHAFT

21 RF2921361 PIN @25 L.U. 85

22 RF27572 CYLINDER SEAL KIT RF26800/27570/27571
23 RF02345 GREASE NIPPLE MARKER GPN 985

24 RF00895 GREASE NIPPLE M8X125

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 2




VISIO_200 / VARIO SYSTEM ./;' Kverneland

DISC_03-1-2

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 3



VISIO_200 / VARIO SYSTEM

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00366661 HEX. BOLT M20X70 8.8

2 KG00468961 HEX. SCREW M6X20 8.8

3 KG00474061 HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8

4 KG00476261 HEX. SCREW M12X20 8.8

5 KG01068161 LOCK NUT M20 8

6 KG01191962 TENSION PIN 8X45

7 KG01195600 TENSION PIN 12X60

8 KG01267261 WASHER M6

9 KG01267561 WASHER M12

10 RF00895 GREASE NIPPLE M8X125

11 RF13083 PIN

12 RF18436 PIN CLIPS 10X45 FOR SHAFT DIAMETER 38
13 RF23546 CARRIER 3 POINT/HYDRAULIC CYLINDER PIN
14 RF26632 SLIDE PIN

15 RF26640 BACK SLIDE

16 RF26641 FRONT SLIDE

17 RF26647 AXIE WELDON FOR CONNECTION ARM

18 RF26773 RING PERMAGLIDE PAP 6040 P 10

19 RF27065 KV HYDRAULIC CYLINDER D.E 40X80

20 RF26818 ANGULAR FRONT VISUAL

21 RF26820 ANGULAR BACK VISUAL

22 RF27257 SETTING STICKER

23 RF27597 CYLINDER SEAL KIT RF26778/27065/27499
24 RF27955 SETTING SPRING

25 RF2802194 SAFETY CONNECTION ARM

26 RF28991X0 RQUIPPED REINFORCED SAFETY AXLE

27 RF2972963 SAFETY AXLE WELDED

28 RF2982794 PIN HOLDER

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 3




VISIO_200 / MANUAL ADJUSTMENT ‘/;' Kverneland

DISC_03-2-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 4



VISIO_200 / MANUAL ADJUSTMENT ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00366661 HEX. BOLT M20X70 8.8

2 KG01068161 LOCK NUT M20 8

3 RF2789594 WELDED MANUAL ADJUSTABILITY

4 RF2789694 WELDED SYM MANUAL ADJUSTABILITY

5 RF28109 SECURITY SETTING MANUAL ANGLE AXLE

6 RF29055 MANUAL SETTING FORK FRONT R/ BACK L,

7 RF2905694 MANUAL SETTING FORK FRONT L / BACK R.

8 RF29060 U-BOLT @20 FOR BEAM 165 MM

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 4



VISIO_200 / DISCS ./;' Kverneland

DISC_04-1-2

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 5



VISIO_200/ DISCS

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00362861 HEX. BOLT M16X110 8.8

2 KG00474361 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

3 KG00480000 HEX. SCREW M16X30 8.8

4 KG01067661 LOCK NUT M10 8

5 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

6 KG01277961 SPRING WASHER M16

7 RF26638 HEX. NUT M39X2 8 ISO 4032

8 RF29083 SPACER LENGHT 200 MM PAINTED

8 RF28494 SPACER LENGHT 235 MM PAINTED

8 RF29084 SPACER LENGHT 275 MM PAINTED

9 RF28474 DISC @660/6 PAINTED

9 RF28475 DISC @660/7 PAINTED

9 RF28476 DISC @710/7 PAINTED

10 RF28477 DISC @610/6 PAINTED

11 RF28479 NOTCHED DISC @660/6

11 RF28480 NOTCHED DISC @660/7 PAINTED

11 RF28483 NOTCHED DISC @710/7 PAINTED

12 RF28484 NOTCHED DISC @610/6 PAINTED

13 RF28485 DISC @660/6 4 HOLES PAINTED

13 RF28486 DISC @660/7 4 HOLES PAINTED

13 RF28487 DISC @710/7 4 HOLES PAINTED

14 RF28488 NOTCHED DISC @#660/6 4 HOLES PAINTED
14 RF28489 NOTCHED DISC @660/7 4 HOLES PAINTED
14 RF28490 NOTCHED DISC @710/7 4 HOLES PAINTED
15 RF27551 RED DISC DIA 450 4 HOLES

16 RF29085 SQUARE SHAFT 5 DISCS SPACING 200
16 RF29086 SQUARE SHAFT 6 DISCS SPACING 200
16 RF29087 SQUARE SHAFT 7 DISCS SPACING 200
16 RF29088 SQUARE SHAFT 8 DISCS SPACING 200
16 RF29089 SQUARE SHAFT 10 DISCS SPACING 200
16 RF28557 AXIS SQUARES 11 DISCS SPACER 200
16 RF28558 AXIS SQUARES 12 DISCS SPACER 200
16 RF27259 AXIS SQUARES 5 DISCS

16 RF27260 AXIS SQUARES 6 DISCS

16 RF26587 AXIS SQUARES 7 DISCS

16 RF27805 AXIS SQUARES 8 DISCS

16 RF27804 AXIS SQUARES 9 DISCS

16 RF27245 AXIS SQUARES 10 DISCS

16 RF27258 AXIS SQUARES 11 DISCS

16 RF29090 SQUARE SHAFT 5 DISCS SPACING 275

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 5




VISIO_200 / DISCS ./;' Kverneland

DISC_04-1-2

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 5



VISIO_200/ DISCS

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Description Remark
16 RF29091 SQUARE SHAFT 6 DISCS SPACING 275
16 RF29092 SQUARE SHAFT 8 DISCS SPACING 275
16 RF29092 SQUARE SHAFT 8 DISCS SPACING 275
16 RF28607 AXIS SQUARES 10 DISCS SPACER 275
17 RF28496 AXLE WASHER PAINTED

18 RF28497 AXLE WASHER PAINTED

19 RF28498 END STOP PLATE PAINTED

20 RF27962 HUBODOMETER HOLDER WELDED

21 RF27966 HUBODOMETER

22 RF28491 FOILED DISC @660/6 PAINTED

22 RF2990394 FOILED DISC @710/6 PAINTED

23 RF28492 FOILED DISC @660/6 4 HOLES PAINTED
23 RF2990494 FOILED DISC @710/7 4 HOLES PAINTED
24 RF28493 FOILED DISC @610/6 PAINTED

25 RF28984 SQUARE AXLE WASHER DEPTH 10 MM
26 RF2978794 WELDED REAR AXLE WASHER

27 RF2979094 KV DISC @510 4 HOLES

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 5



VISIO_200 / BEARING ./;' Kverneland

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 6



VISIO_200 / BEARING

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00356661 HEX. BOLT M10X130 8.8

2 KG00474061 HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8

3 KG00476461 HEX. SCREW M12X25 8.8

4 KG01067661 LOCK NUT M10 8

5 KG01277761 SPRING WASHER M12

6 KG01805800 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 32015 X

7 RF27478 GREASE NIPPLE EXTENSION

8 RF27618 INTERNAL FLANGE

8 RF28509 INTERNAL FLANGE SPACER 200 MM

9 RF27619 BEARING CAP

10 RF27620 BEARING SQUARE SHAFT

11 RF27621 BEARING MAIN PART

12 RF27622 EXTERNAL FLANGE

12 RF28510 EXTERNAL FLANGE SPACER 200 MM
13 RF27635 SHAFT SEAL AS 75-95-10 NBR DIN 3760
14 RF28106 BEARING PROTECTION FIXING PLATE
15 RF28107 COMPLETE BEARING PROTECTION
16 RF28495 COMPLETE BEARING

17 RF28601 EXTERNAL FLANGE SPACER 275 MM
18 RF28602 INTERNAL FLANGE SPACER 275 MM

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 6




VISIO_200 / SCRAPPERS ./;' Kverneland

DISC_06-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 7



VISIO_200 / SCRAPPERS

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00362761 HEX. BOLT M16X100 8.8

2 KG00363161 HEX. BOLT M16X140 8.8

3 KG00476661 HEX. SCREW M12X35 8.8

4 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8

5 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

6 RF2677194 LEFT SCRAPPER

7 RF2722694 RIGHT SCRAPPER

8 RF27263 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 1045
8 RF27264 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 1281
8 RF27265 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 1517
8 RF27803 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 1753
8 RF27802 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 1989
8 RF27246 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 2225
8 RF27262 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 2461
8 RF28798 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 910
8 RF28799 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 1110
8 RF28800 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 2310
8 RF28801 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 2035
8 RF28802 SCRAPPER PLATE HOLDER LENGHT 2585
9 RF27309 U SCRAPPER PLATE

10 RF2978394 REMOVABLE SCRAPER HOLDER

11 RF2978494 REMOVABLE SCRAPPER PLATE

12 RF2990594 REINFORCEMENT SCRAPPER HOLDER PLATE
13 RF2990694 PLATE

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 7




VISIO_200 / BEARING HOLDER FIXED ‘/;' Kverneland

DISC_07-1-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 8



VISIO_200 / BEARING HOLDER FIXED

‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Description Remark
1 RF27228 RIGHT BEARING HOLDER
2 RF27227 LEFT BEARING HOLDER
3 RF26617 ATTACH UPPER

4 RF27309 U SCRAPPER PLATE

5 KG00367661 HEX. BOLT M20X150 8.8

6 KG00362761 HEX. BOLT M16X100 8.8

7 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

8 KG01068161 LOCK NUT M20 8

9 KG00367761 HEX. BOLT M20X160 8.8
10 KG01267961 WASHER M20

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 8



VISIO_200/ SPRING LEAF HOLDER

./;' Kverneland

DISC_07-2-1

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 9




VISIO_200/ SPRING LEAF HOLDER

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Description Remark
1 KG00341761 HEX. BOLT M20X180 10.9

2 KG00362761 HEX. BOLT M16X100 8.8

3 KG00367661 HEX. BOLT M20X150 8.8

4 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

5 KG01068161 LOCK NUT M20 8

6 KG01069261 NUT, LOCK

7 KK032885 HEX BOLT M20X85 10.9

8 RF26578 SPRING STOP WELDON

9 RF26617 ATTACH UPPER

10 RF27040 SPRING PAINTED

11 RF27309 U SCRAPPER PLATE

12 RF2795694 OFFSET PLATE FOR BEARING

13 RF27967 LEFT SCRAPPER HOLDER PLATE
14 RF27968 RIGHT SCRAPPER HOLDER PLATE
15 KG01267961 WASHER M20

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 9



VISIO_200/ NO BRAKE AXLE

./;' Kverneland

|:| 80rmm

DISC_07-3

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 10




VISIO_200/ NO BRAKE AXLE

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 RF25531 END CAP M101.5 X 1.5

2 KG01254261 SPLIT PIN 6.3X71 ST

3 RF25532 CASTLE NUT 45 PITCH 200

4 RF25533 NUT M18 X 150

5 RF25536 WASHER 45X80X5

6 KG01802600 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 32211

7 RF28407 HUB 806-906A

8 KG01806200 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30215

9 RF25524 GUDGEON M18 X 150 LG 40/54 MM
10 RF28394 METALLIC JOINT 30215

11 RF28408 WASHER

12 RF28409 COVERING WASHER

13 RF2808994 AXLE SQUARE 80 WITH BRAKE GAUGE 1920
14 RF26149 END CAP M86.5 X 1.5

15 RF26907 CASTLE NUT M36X2

16 RF17179 NUT M18 X 150

17 KG01253161 SPLIT PIN 5X63 ST

18 RF26906 METALIC SEAL 30213

19 KG01804200 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30213
20 KG01800500 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30209
21 RF26902 HUB

22 RF26903 WASHER 65X95X2

23 RF26905 WASHER 65X131X2

24 RF26904 WASHER 36X70X5

25 RF2919194 WELDED AXLE 70 GAUGE 1920

26 RF00166 GREASE NIPPLE M6X100

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 10



VISIO 200 / BRAKE AXLE ./;' Kverneland

DISC_07-4-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 11



VISIO_200 / BRAKE AXLE

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 RF25531 END CAP M101.5 X 1.5

2 KG01108200 CIRCLIP-A24 X 1.2

3 RF25532 CASTLE NUT 45 PITCH 200

4 RF25533 NUT M18 X 150

5 RF28005 PIN

6 RF02009 TUBULAR SPLITED PIN 3.5X30

7 KG01254261 SPLIT PIN 6.3X71 ST

8 RF00166 GREASE NIPPLE M6X100

9 RF28394 METALLIC JOINT 30215

10 RF28395 SPRING | 16

11 RF25536 WASHER 45X80X5

12 KG01806200 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30215
13 KG01802600 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 32211
14 RF28396 AXLE

15 RF28397 SHORT CAM

16 RF28398 LONG CAM

17 RF28399 SHOE SIZE 300X60C

18 RF28400 HUB 806-906A

19 RF28401 DOUBLE ROD

20 RF28402 WASHER 75X130X10

21 RF28403 DRUM 300X60 6 HOLES

22 RF28404 COMPLETE ROD SPACER

23 RF28405 SPRING 126 LENGHT 145

24 RF2809994 AXLE 806AF WITH BRAKE GAUGE 1920
25 RF26149 END CAP M86.5 X 1.5

26 RF26907 CASTLE NUT M36X2

27 RF26904 WASHER 36X70X5

28 KG01800500 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30209
29 KG01253161 SPLIT PIN 5X63 ST

30 RF28004 HUB 706 AF 300X60C

31 KG01804200 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30213
32 RF26906 METALIC SEAL 30213

33 RF28406 WASHER 65X119X4

34 RF17179 NUT M18 X 150

35 RF2918994 WELDED BRAKE AXLE 70 GAUGE 1920
36 RF29186 SHORT CAM

37 RF29187 LONG CAM

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 11




VISIO_200 / MECHANICAL BRAKING 4/;' Kverneland

DISC_08-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 12



VISIO_200 / MECHANICAL BRAKING

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
2 RF26886 HANDBRAKE LEVER

3 KG00355261 HEX. BOLT M10X40 8.8

4 KG01067661 LOCK NUT M10 8

5 RF27114 CULTIVATOR BRAKE CABLE

6 KG00474461 HEX. SCREW M10X35 8.8

7 RF14799 HOSE CLIP

8 RF14800 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP

9 KG00353261 HEX. BOLT M8X40 8.8

10 KG01267361 WASHER M8

11 KG01051961 HEX. NUT M8 8

12 RF26921 CTC BRAKE CABLE

13 RF27315 BREAKING LINK

14 RF03109 DOCUMENTATION BINEUSE KULTICROP ITALIEN
15 RFGAINE024 SPIRAL FLEXIBLE SHEATH 16X1 INT. 13

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 12




./;' Kverneland

VISIO_200 / HYDRAULICAL BRAKING

DISC_09-1-2

Page number: 13

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO_200 / HYDRAULICAL BRAKING

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00353861 HEX. BOLT M8X70 8.8

2 KG00360561 HEX. BOLT M14X80 8.8

3 KG00478861 HEX. SCREW M14X45 8.8

4 KG00480261 HEX. SCREW M16X40 8.8

5 KG01067861 LOCK NUT M14 8

6 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

7 RF14799 HOSE CLIP

8 RF14800 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP

9 RF20342 PUSH PULL VALVE

10 RF25220 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

11 RF25308 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1000 EM12L/ETC12L
12 RF26730 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 25X110

13 RF2673194 HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER BRACKET
14 RF29291 HOSE HH2SC08 N00-12L_D00-12L 04300
15 RF29306 HOSE HH2SC08 N00-12L_N90-12L 04000
16 RF29307 HF MALE 15L - MALE 18X150

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 13




VISIO_200 / PNEUMATIC BRAKING

./;' Kverneland

DISC_09-2

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 14




VISIO_200 / PNEUMATIC BRAKING 4/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00849261 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M10X30 10.9

2 KG00849261 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M10X30 10.9

3 RF29289 HOSE CLIP TWIN @12

4 KG00353861 HEX. BOLT M8X70 8.8

5 KG01186262 TENSION PIN 4X24

6 RF28438 PLATE FOR BEAM 200/250

7 RF28441 AIR TANK AXLE

8 RF28439 PLATE FOR BEAM 200

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 14



VISIO 200/ PNEUMATIC BRAKE EQUIPMENT 4/;' Kverneland

J2+13 4
\15+7 \1 8+7 \19+7

TUYAUTERIE /12

DISC_09-2-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 15



VISIO_200 / PNEUMATIC BRAKE EQUIPMENT

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 AC688763 HOSE COUPLING RED M16X1,5

2 AC688762 HOSE COUPLING YELLOW M16X1,5
3 RF26933 JOINT M18X150

4 RF26931 RED SPIRAL HOSE

5 RF26732 SINGLE DISC HOLDER LEFT + VICON DISC
6 RF26935 MALE UNION M18/M22

7 RF26934 JOINT M22X150

8 AC688766 LINE FILTER

9 RF26936 CROSSING UNION M22-TUBE 9/12
10 RF26942 RELAY EMERGENCY VALVE

11 RF26939 REVOLVING BASE PLATE M16X150
12 RF26940 REVOLVING BASE PLATE M16X150
13 RF26941 REVOLVING BELBOW TUBE 9/12

14 RF26938 MALE UNION M18/M22

15 RF26944 CAP M22X150

16 RF26948 AIR RESERVOIR

17 RF26949 MOUNTING CLAMP SUPPORT KIT
18 RF26943 DRAIN VALVE

19 RF26944 CAP M22X150

20 RF26946 TEST CONNECTION M22X150

21 RF29929 AIR BRAKE CHAMBER TYP 20

21 RF29930 AIR BRAKE CHAMBER TYP 24

22 RF26931 RED SPIRAL HOSE

23 RF26937 MALE UNION M16 TUBE 9/12

24 RF26945 TEST CONNECTION M16X150

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 15




VISIO_200 / WHEELS

./;' Kverneland

DISC_09-3-1

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 16




VISIO_200 / WHEELS

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Description Remark
1 RF25793 RIGHT WHEEL 400/60-15.5

1 RF25880 LEFT WHEEL 400/60-15.5

2 RF28414 WHEEL RIM 13"

3 RF28413 TYRE 400/60 - 15.5 TR882

4 RF26345 COMPLETE WHEEL 480/45 - 17

5 RF28001 RIM 16.00 X 17 6 HOLES GREY

6 RF27999 TYRE 480/45 - 17 TL

7 RF28412 INNER TUBE WHEEL RF26345

8 RF28105 COMPLETE WHEEL 520/50 - 17TL
9 RF28416 WHEEL RIM 17"

10 RF28415 TYRE 520/50X17

11 VGND97068 CHOCK

12 VGND97069 HOLDER

13 KG00472261 HEX. SCREW M8X30 8.8

14 KG01067561 LOCK NUT M8 8

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 16




VISIO_200 / LIGHTING

./;' Kverneland

DISC_10-1-1

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 17




VISIO_200 / LIGHTING

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 AC351905 LABEL 25KM/H

2 KG00358561 HEX. BOLT M12X120 8.8

3 KG00467261 HEX. SCREW M5X16 8.8

4 KG00474261 HEX. SCREW M10X25 8.8

5 KG00474461 HEX. SCREW M10X35 8.8

6 KG01067261 LOCK NUT M5

7 KG01067661 LOCK NUT M10 8

8 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8

9 RF27128 ORANGE ROUND REFLECTOR D60(6200GK)
10 RF27129 RED TRIANGULAR REFLECTOR

11 RF27134 WARNING PANEL 423X423 DIN / TPESC

12 RF27152 REAR STOP LIGHT

13 RF27199 TRAILED MACHINE REAR LIGHTING SET
14 RF27202 RED ROUND REFLECTOR D60

15 RF28031 RIGHT ROAD MARKING HOLDER PAINTED
16 RF28032 LEFT ROAD MARKING HOLDER PAINTED
17 RF28033 NUMBER PLATE

18 RF28334 ROAD MARKING CLAMP PAINTED

19 RF28382 ROAD SIGN HOLDER PAINTED

20 RF2972294 REFLECTOR PLATE

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 17




./;' Kverneland

VISIO_200 / FIXED RING

DISC_11-2

Page number: 18

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO_200 / FIXED RING ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00371761 HEX. BOLT M24X130 8.8

2 KG01068361 LOCK NUT M24 8

3 KK016025 LOCK NUT M16

4 KK032770 HEX BOLT M16X70 10.9

5 RF27994 DRILLED RING

6 RF27995 FORK OF LINKAGE RING

7 RF28296 BALL JOINT RING i80 PAINTED

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 18



VISIO_200 / CROSS SHAFT

./;' Kverneland

DISC_11-3

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 19




VISIO_200 / CROSS SHAFT

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00480461 HEX. SCREW M16X50 8.8

2 KG00486361 HEX. SCREW M24X60 8.8

3 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

4 KG01195800 TENSION PIN 12X80

5 RF28450 PAIR OF SPECIAL WASHER M24

6 KG01503400 THRUST BALL BEARING 51210

7 KK068267 DRAG.AKS. 95X50X965 KAT.3

7 KK068268 DRAGBAR CAT. 4, REPL. BY AC357969
8 KW101500620 BOLT & 35

9 RF00895 GREASE NIPPLE M8X125

10 RF02345 GREASE NIPPLE MARKER GPN 985

11 RF20523 RING PERMAGLIDE PAP 5040 P 20

12 RF23771 LINKAGE PIN

13 RF25060 WELDED LINKAGE BRACKET

14 RF25901 DRAW BAR END WELDED

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 19




VISIO 200/ BALL JOINT LINKAGE RING ‘/;' Kverneland

DISC_11-4-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 20



VISIO 200/ BALL JOINT LINKAGE RING 4/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00486361 HEX. SCREW M24X60 8.8

2 RF2798794 BALL JOINT LINKAGE RING

3 RF28450 PAIR OF SPECIAL WASHER M24

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 20



VISIO 200 / WEIGHT ON DRAWBAR ‘/;' Kverneland

DISC_12

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 21



VISIO_200 / WEIGHT ON DRAWBAR 4/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG01068161 LOCK NUT M20 8

2 RF24111 HEXAGONAL SCREW 20X130 8.8 DIN 4014

3 RF2748794 EXTRA WEIGHT BAR

4 RF27489 PLATE PAINTED

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 21



./;' Kverneland

VISIO_ 200/ ROLLER LINKAGE

DISC_13-1-2

Page number: 22

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO_ 200/ ROLLER LINKAGE

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Description Remark
1 AC353558 SPACER 5MM BLACK

2 AC353985 COIL SPRING SZ 8100.19.5X40 GALV.

3 AC356683 SPACER OUTSIDE BLACK

4 KG00358561 HEX. BOLT M12X120 8.8

5 KG00366661 HEX. BOLT M20X70 8.8

6 KG00849261 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M10X30 10.9
7 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8

8 KG01068161 LOCK NUT M20 8

9 KG01068361 LOCK NUT M24 8

10 KG01069261 NUT, LOCK

11 KG01191962 TENSION PIN 8X45

12 KG01267961 WASHER M20

13 KG01268161 WASHER M24

14 KG01268361 WASHER M30

15 KG01841400 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M20X70 12.9

16 KW101009027 MUTTER M 36 SELBSTS.

17 RF00895 GREASE NIPPLE M8X125

18 RF02345 GREASE NIPPLE MARKER GPN 985

19 RF27502 KV HYDRAULIC CYLINDER D.E 40X90

20 RF26982 FRAME ROLLER CYLINDER AXLE

21 RF26986 ROLLER LIFTING CYLINDER AXLE

22 RF2700194 RIGHT ROLLER HOLDER

22 RF2832294 LONG RIGHT ROLLER HOLDER

23 RF2700294 LEFT ROLLER HOLDER

23 RF2832194 LONG LEFT ROLLER HOLDER

24 RF2700494 TILTING FRAME WELDED PIN

25 RF27170 RING 40/44 LENGHT 40 MM

26 RF28261 KV HYDRAULIC CYLINDER D.E 40X80

27 RF28023 STOP WELDED

28 RF2827694 WELDED TILTING FRAME

29 RF28285 FIX ROLLER FRAME

30 RF2830394 WELDED LEFT ROLLER TRANSPORT STOP
30 RF2834294 WELDED RIGHT LARGE ROLLER TRANSPORT STOP
31 RF2830494 WELDED RIGHT ROLLER TRANSPORT STOP
31 RF2834194 WELDED LEFT LARGE ROLLER TRANSPORT STOP
32 RF28319 ROLLER

33 RF28320 ROLLER AXLE

34 RF28651 SPACER PLATE THICKNESS 12 MM

34 RF28650 SPACER PLATE THICKNESS 6 MM

35 RF29848 RING 35-39 LENGHT 20

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 22




./;' Kverneland

VISIO_ 200/ ROLLER LINKAGE

DISC_13-1-2

Page number: 22

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO 200/ ROLLER LINKAGE 4/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
36 RF2990194 WELDED ROLLER PIVOT AXLE

37 RF29924 WEAR ROLLER STOP

38 RG00049729 ZINCED YOKE SCREW M20-8.8

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 22



‘/;' Kverneland

VISIO_ 200/ PIPE ROLLER

DISC_14-1

Page number: 23

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO_200 / PIPE ROLLER ./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 RF24257 KV CAGE ROLLER @550 LG 2.00 M AXLE 50 MM
1 RF24256 KV CAGE ROLLER @550 LG 2.25 M AXLE 50 MM
1 RF24255 KV CAGE ROLLER @550 LG 2.50 M AXLE 50 MM
1 RF24254 KV CAGE ROLLER @550 LG 3.00 M AXLE 50 MM
1 RF24253 KV CAGE ROLLER @550 LG 3.50 M AXLE 50 MM
2 RF24379 BEAM ROLLER 550 LENGHT 2.00 M AXLE 50 MM
2 RF24380 BEAM ROLLER 550 LENGHT 2.50 M AXLE 50 MM
2 RF24381 BEAM ROLLER 550 LENGHT 2.50 M AXLE 50 MM
2 RF24382 BEAM ROLLER 550 LENGHT 3.00 M AXLE 50 MM
2 RF24383 BEAM ROLLER 550 LENGHT 3.50 M AXLE 50 MM
3 RF23769 BEARING UCF 210

4 RF23601 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M20X80 10.9

5 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 23



VISIO_200/ COIL ROLLER

‘/;' Kverneland

DISC_15

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 24




VISIO 200/ COIL ROLLER ./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

2 KG01194200 TENSION PIN 10X60

3 RF23601 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M20X80 10.9

4 RF23769 BEARING UCF 210

5 RF24364 BEAM ROLLER 450 LENGHT 2.00 M AXLE 50 MM
5 RF24365 BEAM ROLLER 450 LENGHT 2.25 M AXLE 50 MM
5 RF24366 BEAM ROLLER 450 LENGHT 2.50 M AXLE 50 MM
5 RF24367 BEAM ROLLER 450 LENGHT 3.00 M AXLE 50 MM
5 RF24368 BEAM ROLLER 450 LENGHT 3.50 M AXLE 50 MM
6 RF25493 KV RIGHT COIL ROLLER 2.00 M

6 RF27324 KV RIGHT COIL ROLLER 2.25 M

6 RF25495 KV RIGHT COIL ROLLER 2.50 M

6 RF25489 KV RIGHT COIL ROLLER 1.50 M

6 RF25489 KV RIGHT COIL ROLLER 1.50 M

7 RF25491 KV LEFT COIL ROLLER 2.00 M

7 RF27331 KV LEFT COIL ROLLER 2.25 M

7 RF27317 KV LEFT COIL ROLLER 2.50 M

7 RF25487 KV LEFT COIL ROLLER 1.50 M

7 RF25491 KV LEFT COIL ROLLER 2.00 M

8 RF26333 INTERMEDIATE PILLAR ROLLER DIA 450

9 KG00362161 HEX. BOLT M16X60 8.8

10 KG00362961 HEX. BOLT M16X120 8.8

11 RF26327 PLATE BEAM SQUARE TUBE 90 MM

12 RF26331 INTERMEDIATE PILLAR ROLLER 450 WELDED

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 24



./;' Kverneland

VISIO_200 / ACTIPACK ROLLER

ACTIPACK_01-2

Page number: 25

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO_200 / ACTIPACK ROLLER

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 AC656452 SAFETY CLIP D 4.7

2 KG00456561 HEX. SCREW M10X30 10.9

3 KG00471761 HEX. SCREW M8X16 8.8

4 KG00644861 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X30 8.8

5 KG01067661 LOCK NUT M10 8

6 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8

7 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

8 KG01267561 WASHER M12

9 KG01277561 SPRING WASHER M8

10 KK010650 UNIVERSAL SPANNER NV 27-36

11 RF00895 GREASE NIPPLE M8X125

12 RF23601 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M20X80 10.9
13 RF23769 BEARING UCF 210

14 RF2600994 KNIFE ACTIPACK WELDED

15 RF26080 SPRING ACTIPACK COMPLETE

16 RF26368 ROTOR CRACKER 2M00

16 RF26369 ROTOR CRACKER 2M25

16 RF26370 ROTOR CRACKER 2M50

16 RF26371 ROTOR CRACKER 3M00

16 RF26372 ROTOR CRACKER 3M50

16 RF26373 ROTOR CRACKER 4MO00

16 RF26374 ROTOR CRACKER 4M50

17 RF26466 SCRAPPER CRACKER

18 RF26491 SPRING CRACKER 25X8 PAINT

19 RF27158 RIGHT NIPPLE PROTECTION PAINTED

20 RF27159 LEFT NIPPLE PROTECTION PAINTED

21 RF28348 ACTIPACK BEAM SCRAPPER 2M00 WELDED
21 RF28349 ACTIPACK BEAM SCRAPPER 2M25 WELDED
21 RF28350 ACTIPACK BEAM SCRAPPER 2M50 WELDED
21 RF28351 ACTIPACK BEAM SCRAPPER 3M00 WELDED
21 RF28352 ACTIPACK BEAM SCRAPPER 3M50 WELDED
21 RF28353 ACTIPACK BEAM SCRAPPER 4M00 WELDED
21 RF28354 ACTIPACK BEAM SCRAPPER 4M50 WELDED
22 RF28355 ACTIPACK BEAM PRINCIPAL 2.00 M WELDED
22 RF28356 ACTIPACK BEAM PRINCIPAL 2.25 M WELDED
22 RF28357 ACTIPACK BEAM PRINCIPAL 2.50 M WELDED
22 RF28358 ACTIPACK BEAM PRINCIPAL 3.00 M WELDED
22 RF28359 ACTIPACK BEAM PRINCIPAL 3.50 M WELDED
22 RF28360 ACTIPACK BEAM PRINCIPAL 4.00 M WELDED
22 RF28361 ACTIPACK BEAM PRINCIPAL 4.50 M WELDED

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 25




./;' Kverneland

VISIO_200 / ACTIPACK ROLLER

ACTIPACK_01-2

Page number: 25

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO_ 200 / ACTIPACK ROLLER 4/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
23 RF28445 FIXING SCREW
24 RF28481 KEY 10 MM ZINCED

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 25



./;' Kverneland

VISIO_200/ TWIN STAR ROLLER

DISC_15-2

Page number: 26

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO_200/ TWIN STAR ROLLER

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Description Remark
1 RF26193 BEAM FOR DRE 2.00 M

1 RF26194 BEAM FOR DRE 2.25 M

1 RF26195 BEAM FOR DRE 2.50 M

1 RF26186 BEAM FOR DRE 3.00 M

1 RF26196 BEAM FOR DRE 3.40 M

2 RG00055417 PROTECTION BAR FOR DRE 20 LG 1594

2 RG00055819 PROTECTION BAR DRE 22 1840

2 RG00055419 PROTECTION BAR FOR DRE 25 LG 2086

2 RG00055421 PROTECTION BAR FOR DRE 30 LG 2455

2 RG00061023 PROTECTION BAR FOR DRE 34 LG 3070

3 RG00055534 SIDE PROTECTION BAR FOR DRE

4 RF00724 SCREW TH 12X40 8.8 ZN NF E27311

5 RF11948 BEARING CPL. WITH SEALS

6 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8

7 RG00058462 FRONT ROTOR DRE STP 2.00 M

7 RG00058463 WELDED FRONT ROTOR DRE 2.25 M

7 RG00058464 FRONT ROTOR DRE STP 2.50 M

7 RG00058466 FRONT ROTOR DRE STP 3.00 M

7 RG00061024 WELDED FRONT ROTOR DRE 3.40 M

8 RG00058480 REAR ROTOR DRE STP 2.00 M

8 RG00058481 WELDED REAR ROTOR DRE 2.25 M

8 RG00058482 REAR ROTOR DRE STP 2.50 M

8 RG00058484 REAR ROTOR DRE STP 3.00 M

8 RG00061025 WELDED REAR ROTOR DRE 3.40 M

9 RF22386 BEARING HOLDER FOR TWIN STAR ROLLER
10 RF22344 WELDED SHIELD FOR TWIN STAR ROLLER
11 KG01191962 TENSION PIN 8X45

12 RF22380 PIN OF TWIN STAR ROLLER BEARING HOLDER
13 KG00476461 HEX. SCREW M12X25 8.8

14 KG01277761 SPRING WASHER M12

15 RG00058496 WASHER FOR TWIN STAR ROLLER

16 RG00058497 FELT SEAL FOR TWIN STAR ROLLER

17 RF0206822 BEARING CPL. FOR DRE STW OR STP

18 RG00058495 PROTECTION COVER FOR BEARING TWIN STAR
19 KG00357461 HEX. BOLT M12X45 8.8

20 RF11948 BEARING CPL. WITH SEALS

21 RF13743 WASHER SKF-ZW 35X42

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 26




VISIO_ 200 / TELESCOPIC BAR ./;' Kverneland

DISC_15-3-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 27



VISIO_ 200 / TELESCOPIC BAR ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 RF25206 UPPER TUBE TELESCOPIC BAR

2 RF2520794 TELESCOPIC BAR LOWER SHAFT

3 KG00371661 HEX. BOLT M24X120 8.8

4 KG01068361 LOCK NUT M24 8

5 RF2921361 PIN @25 L.U. 85

6 KG01189862 TUBULAR SPLITED PIN 6X50 ZN DIN 1481

7 RF00115 LOCK PIN 10X45 ZN

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 27




./;' Kverneland

VISIO_200/LATERAL DEFLECTORS

DISC_15-4-1

Page number: 28

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO_200/LATERAL DEFLECTORS

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00362561 HEX. BOLT M16X80 8.8

2 KG00362861 HEX. BOLT M16X110 8.8

3 KG00362961 HEX. BOLT M16X120 8.8

4 KG00480461 HEX. SCREW M16X50 8.8

5 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8

6 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

7 RF00438 SAFETY PIN 6X35 ZN

8 RF00444 U-BOLT DIAM.12 A.60

9 RF01991 WASHER 16.5X30X3 NFE 27611
10 RF1396063 LOCK PIN FOR EDGE DISC

11 RF2786294 DEFLECTOR CLEVIS

12 RF2786994 RIGHT DEFLECTOR SETTING

13 RF2787094 LEFT DEFLECTOR SETTING

14 RF2801794 WELDED DEFLECTOR BRACKET
15 RF28153 DEFLECTOR

16 RF2984294 DEFLECTOR PIVOT

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 28




VISIO 200 / STABILISING DISCS ‘/;' Kverneland

DISC_15-5

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 29



VISIO_200 / STABILISING DISCS

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Description Remark
1 AC353521 LIMIT STOP CLIP

2 AC353962 RUBBERELEMENT D =44, L =220

3 KG00480461 HEX. SCREW M16X50 8.8

4 KG00483661 HEX. SCREW M20X50 8.8

5 KG00917800 SET SCREW M6X20 45H

6 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8

7 KG01195400 TENSION PIN 12X40

8 RF01991 WASHER 16.5X30X3 NFE 27611

9 KG01278061 SPRING WASHER M20

10 KK010315 BOLT W/ HEAD D25.3X60

11 KK010606 SPANNER NV27-19 L450

12 KK361120 TURNBUCKLE 390-520

13 RF27907 STABILIZING DISC HOLDER

14 RF27892 STABILIZING DISC HOLDER

16 RF27911 SETTING STABILIZING DISC HOLDER
17 RF27944 WASHER

18 RF28123 TURNBUCKLE SETTING DEVICE

19 RF28124 STICKER GRADUATION 75 MM

20 RF25525 WASHER 55 X 99 X 1.2

21 RF25524 GUDGEON M18 X 150 LG 40/54 MM
22 KG01802500 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30211

23 RF17179 NUT M18 X 150

24 KG01254261 SPLIT PIN 6.3X71 ST

25 KG01268361 WASHER M30

26 RF25523 CASTLE NUT 30 PITCH 200 H 18

27 RF25522 END CAP M73.5X 1.5

28 KG01799100 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30207

29 RF00166 GREASE NIPPLE M6X100

30 RF25526 HUB 6 HOLES + NUTS AND SCREWS

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 29




./;' Kverneland

VISIO_200/ REAR LINKAGE FORK

DISC_15-6-2

Page number: 30

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO_200/ REAR LINKAGE FORK

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00353861 HEX. BOLT M8X70 8.8

2 KG00542761 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M5X45 8.8

3 KG01067261 LOCK NUT M5

4 KG01069261 NUT, LOCK

5 KG01267161 WASHER M5

6 KG01841400 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M20X70 12.9

7 KK012129 QUICK COUPLING BASE NS 1107

8 RF02772 CAP FOR PUSH PULL

9 RF11336 SAFETY PIN 10X45 WITH CHAIN

10 RF14799 HOSE CLIP

11 RF14800 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP

12 RF25308 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1000 EM12L/ETC12L
13 RF25707 CLD REAR DRAW BAR PIN

14 RF27553 HYDRAULIC PIPE LENGHT 4630

15 RF2856794 REAR ROLLER HOLDER 30-42 DISCS

16 RF28576 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

17 RF28577 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

18 RF28578 CAP FOR PUSH PULL

19 RF28644 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1500 EM12L/ETC12L
20 RF2864794 REAR ROLLER HOLDER 46-54 DISCS

21 RF29043 PUSH PULL COUPLER TYP CCM1/2-UM12L
22 RF29289 HOSE CLIP TWIN @12

23 RF29290 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP N1

24 RF29291 HOSE HH2SC08 N00-12L_D00-12L 04300
25 RF29925 WIRING SYSTEM

26 RG00083139 SEAL

27 RG00083140 REDUCER NUT

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 30



./;' Kverneland

VISIO_200 / HYDRAULIC LIFTING

DISC_16-1-1

Page number: 31

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



VISIO 200/ HYDRAULIC LIFTING ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 AC351801RED HYDRAULIC TUBE CLIP 11.5 - 16 RED

2 KG00353261 HEX. BOLT M8X40 8.8

3 KG00353461 HEX. BOLT M8X50 8.8

4 KG00353661 HEX. BOLT M8X60 8.8

5 KG01067561 LOCK NUT M8 8

6 RF00895 GREASE NIPPLE M8X125

7 RF02345 GREASE NIPPLE MARKER GPN 985

8 RF02772 CAP FOR PUSH PULL

9 RF14800 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP

10 RF24210 NUT M33X1.5 FOR ACCUMULATOR

11 RF25220 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

12 RF25224 T HYDRAULIC COUPLER

13 RF25225 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

14 RF25228 HYD. LOCKING VALVE 2 WAYS

15 RF25247 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

16 RF25251 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG1500 ETC12L/ETC12L90°
17 RF25306 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 500 ETC12L/ETC12L90°
18 RF26339 FEED SETTING RIND DIA 1 MM

19 RF26341 ACCUMULATOR 0.75 L (PO=60B)

20 RF26343 END TRAVEL VALVE

21 RF27593 CYLINDER SEAL KIT RF26269/26335/27498
22 RF29234 HOSE HH2SC12 D00-15L_N90-15L 01000
23 RF29235 HOSE HH2SC12 N0O0-15L_N45-15L 04300
24 RF29238 HOSE HH2SC12 N0O-15L_N90-15L 01200
25 RF29239 HOSE HH2SC12 N0O0-15L_N90-15L 01000
26 RF29240 PUSH PULL COUPLING TYPE CCM1/2-UM15L
27 RF29243 COMPRESSION RING FITTING 15L

28 RF29244 TURNING NUT M22X150

29 RF29247 HOSE CLIP TWIN @15

30 RF29248 HF FEMALE 12L - MALE 15L

31 RF29250 HOSE CLIP TWIN @20

32 RF29251 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP N3

33 RF29253 HYDRAULIC TUBE @15/12 LG 2300

34 RF29282 HF MALE 15L - MALE 12L

35 RF29287 SINGLE WAY FLOW

36 RF29288 HOSE HH2SC12 N00-15L_D00-15L 01000
37 RFGAINEO24 SPIRAL FLEXIBLE SHEATH 16X1 INT. 13
38 RFGAINEO026 SHEATH @70

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 31



VISIO 200/ HYDRAULIC VARIO SYSTEM 4/;' Kverneland

DISC_17-1-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 32



VISIO_200 / HYDRAULIC VARIO SYSTEM

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00353261 HEX. BOLT M8X40 8.8

2 KG00353861 HEX. BOLT M8X70 8.8

3 RF02772 CAP FOR PUSH PULL

4 RF14799 HOSE CLIP

5 RF14800 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP

6 RF25220 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

7 RF25221 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1000 EM12L/ETC12L90°
8 RF25308 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1000 EM12L/ETC12L

9 RF26339 FEED SETTING RIND DIA 1 MM

10 RF26827 HYDRAULIC PIPE

11 RF27625 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

12 RF29043 PUSH PULL COUPLER TYP CCM1/2-UM12L
13 RF29289 HOSE CLIP TWIN @12

14 RF29290 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP N1

15 RF29291 HOSE HH2SC08 N00-12L_D00-12L 04300
16 RG00083139 SEAL

17 RG00083140 REDUCER NUT

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 32




VISIO_200 / HYDRAULIC FOR ROLLER ‘/;' Kverneland

DISC_18-1-2

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 33



VISIO_200 / HYDRAULIC FOR ROLLER

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Description Remark
1 KG00353261 HEX. BOLT M8X40 8.8

2 KG00353461 HEX. BOLT M8X50 8.8

3 KG00353961 HEX. BOLT M8X75 8.8

4 KG00480461 HEX. SCREW M16X50 8.8

5 KG01043561 HEX. NUT THIN M16 8

6 KG01067561 LOCK NUT M8 8

7 KG01277961 SPRING WASHER M16

8 RF02772 CAP FOR PUSH PULL

9 RF14799 HOSE CLIP

10 RF14800 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP

11 RF18514 HYD. LOCKING VALVE 2 WAYS

12 RF25220 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

13 RF25221 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1000 EM12L/ETC12L90°
14 RF25229 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1500 EM12L/ETC12L90°
15 RF25247 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

16 RF25251 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG1500 ETC12L/ETC12L90°
17 RF25252 T HYDRAULIC COUPLER

18 RF25307 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG1000 ETC12L/ETC12L90°
19 RF25308 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1000 EM12L/ETC12L

20 RF27553 HYDRAULIC PIPE LENGHT 4630

21 RF27625 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

22 RF28809 SETTING END STOP

23 RF28255 ROLLER HYDRAULIC BLOCK

24 RF28389 T 12L HYDRAULIC COUPLER DRILLED

25 RF28390 FEED SETTING RING DIA. 1

26 RF29043 PUSH PULL COUPLER TYP CCM1/2-UM12L
27 RF29044 BARE FEMALE STUD ELBOW WITH O RING 12L
28 RF29289 HOSE CLIP TWIN @12

29 RF29290 BLADE FOR HOSE CLIP N1

30 RF29291 HOSE HH2SC08 N00-12L_D00-12L 04300
31 RG00083139 SEAL

32 RG00083140 REDUCER NUT

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 33




VISIO_200 / HYDRAULIC BLOCK FOR ROLLER

./;' Kverneland

DISC_18-2

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 34




VISIO_200 / HYDRAULIC BLOCK FOR ROLLER

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG01125800 CIRCLIP-B18 X 1

2 RF24210 NUT M33X1.5 FOR ACCUMULATOR

3 RF24332 BUSH BS 1/2

4 RF15741 GASKET RING

5 RF28255 ROLLER HYDRAULIC BLOCK

6 RF29214 ACCUMULATOR FOR HYD BLOCK RF28255

7 RF29215 PRESSURE LIMITER FOR EQUIPED BLOCK

8 RF29216 TEST CONNECTION FOR EQUIPED BLOCK

9 RF29217 WASHER FOR EQUIPED BLOCK

10 RF29218 NOZZLE D2 FOR EQUIPED BLOCK

11 RF29219 CONTROLLED SINGLE VALVE FOR EQUIPED BLOC
12 RF29220 BLOCK FOR EQUIPPED BLOCK RF28255

13 RF29221 HYD UNION MALE 3/8BSP TO MALE 1/2BSP

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 34




VISIO 200/ 2 FUNCTIONS ELECTRO-DISTRIBUTOR ‘/;' Kverneland

A AN
M= 70N
\\O NN

oL oo N

RN
AR
KN

DISC_19-1

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 35



VISIO_200 /2 FUNCTIONS ELECTRO-DISTRIBUTOR

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00354061 HEX. BOLT M8X80 8.8

2 KG00478861 HEX. SCREW M14X45 8.8

3 KG01067561 LOCK NUT M8 8

4 KG01067861 LOCK NUT M14 8

5 RF25220 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

6 RF25221 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1000 EM12L/ETC12L90°
7 RF25245 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 500 EM12L/ETC12L

8 RF27524 6 WAYS DISTRIBUTOR

9 RF27601 HOLDER SIX FONCTION DISTRIBUTOR

10 RF27625 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

11 RF27525 HANDLE + CABLE 6 M

12 RF29073 TRANSFORMATION SOLENOID VALVE KIT

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 35




./;' Kverneland

VISIO_200 /3 FUNCTIONS ELECTRO-DISTRIBUTOR

DISC_20-1
Page number: 36

06068 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group




VISIO_200 /3 FUNCTIONS ELECTRO-DISTRIBUTOR

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00354061 HEX. BOLT M8X80 8.8

2 KG00478861 HEX. SCREW M14X45 8.8

3 KG01067561 LOCK NUT M8 8

4 KG01067861 LOCK NUT M14 8

5 RF25220 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

6 RF25221 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 1000 EM12L/ETC12L90°
7 RF25245 HOSE 2SC DN8 LG 500 EM12L/ETC12L

8 RF27601 HOLDER SIX FONCTION DISTRIBUTOR

9 RF27625 HYDRAULIC COUPLER

10 RF27524 6 WAYS DISTRIBUTOR

11 RF28112 HANDLE + CABLE 6 M

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 36



VISIO_200 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
AC351801RED 31 1 KG00360561 13 2 KG00474461 17 5 KG01067561 35 3
AC351905 17 1 KG00362161 24 9 KG00476261 3 4 KG01067561 36 3
AC353521 29 1 KG00362561 28 1 KG00476461 6 3 KG01067661 5 4
AC353558 22 1 KG00362761 7 1 KG00476461 26 13 KG01067661 6 4
AC353962 29 2 KG00362761 8 6 KG00476661 7 3 KG01067661 12 4
AC353985 22 2 KG00362761 9 2 KG00478861 13 3 KG01067661 17 7
AC356683 22 3 KG00362861 5 1 KG00478861 35 2 KG01067661 25 5
AC656452 25 1 KG00362861 28 2 KG00478861 36 2 KG01067761 1 8
AC688762 15 2 KG00362961 24 10 KG00480000 5 3 KG01067761 7 4
AC688763 15 1 KG00362961 28 3 KG00480261 13 4 KG01067761 17 8
AC688766 15 8 KG00363161 7 2 KG00480461 19 1 KG01067761 22 7
KG00341761 9 1 KG00366661 3 1 KG00480461 28 4 KG01067761 25 6
KG00353261 1 1 KG00366661 4 1 KG00480461 29 3 KG01067761 26 6
KG00353261 12 9 KG00366661 22 5 KG00480461 33 4 KG01067761 28 5
KG00353261 31 2 KG00367661 1 3 KG00483661 29 4 KG01067861 13 5
KG00353261 32 1 KG00367661 8 5 KG00486361 19 2 KG01067861 35 4
KG00353261 33 1 KG00367661 9 3 KG00486361 20 1 KG01067861 36 4
KG00353461 31 3 KG00367761 8 9 KG00542761 30 2 KG01067961 5 5
KG00353461 33 2 KG00371661 2 1 KG00644861 25 4 KG01067961 7 5
KG00353661 31 4 KG00371661 27 3 KG00745563 1 6 KG01067961 8 7
KG00353861 13 1 KG00371761 18 1 KG00745563 2 2 KG01067961 9 4
KG00353861 14 4 KG00456561 25 2 KG00849261 14 1 KG01067961 13 6
KG00353861 30 1 KG00467261 17 3 KG00849261 14 2 KG01067961 19 3
KG00353861 32 2 KG00468961 3 2 KG00849261 22 6 KG01067961 23 5
KG00353961 33 3 KG00471761 1 4 KG00917800 29 5 KG01067961 24 1
KG00354061 35 1 KG00471761 25 3 KG01043561 33 5 KG01067961 25 7
KG00354061 36 1 KG00472261 1 5 KG01051961 12 11 KG01067961 28 6
KG00355261 12 3 KG00472261 16 13 KG01067261 17 6 KG01067961 29 6
KG00356661 6 1 KG00474061 3 3 KG01067261 30 3 KG01068161 1 9
KG00357461 26 19 KG00474061 6 2 KG01067561 1 7 KG01068161 3 5
KG00357761 1 2 KG00474261 17 4 KG01067561 16 14 KG01068161 4 2
KG00358561 17 2 KG00474361 5 2 KG01067561 31 5 KG01068161 8 8
KG00358561 22 4 KG00474461 12 6 KG01067561 33 6 KG01068161 9 5

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: i




VISIO_200 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
KG01068161 21 1 KG01267361 12 10 KK012129 30 7 RF02345 22 18
KG01068161 22 8 KG01267561 3 9 KK016025 1 14 RF02345 31 7
KG01068361 2 3 KG01267561 25 8 KK016025 18 3 RF02772 30 8
KG01068361 18 2 KG01267961 8 10 KK032770 1 15 RF02772 31 8
KG01068361 22 9 KG01267961 9 15 KK032770 18 4 RF02772 32 3
KG01068361 27 4 KG01267961 22 12 KK032885 9 7 RF02772 33 8
KG01069261 9 6 KG01268161 22 13 KK068267 19 7 RF03109 12 14
KG01069261 22 10 KG01268361 22 14 KK068268 19 7 RF11336 30 9
KG01069261 30 4 KG01268361 29 25 KK361120 29 12 RF11948 26 20
KG01086100 1 10 KG01277561 25 9 KW101009027 22 16 RF11948 26 5
KG01108200 11 2 KG01277761 6 5 KW101500620 19 8 RF13083 3 11
KG01125800 34 1 KG01277761 26 14 RF00115 2 6 RF1368061 2 7
KG01186262 14 5 KG01277961 5 6 RF00115 27 7 RF13743 26 21
KG01187762 1 11 KG01277961 33 7 RF00166 10 26 RF1396063 28 10
KG01189862 4 KG01278061 29 9 RF00166 11 8 RF14799 12 7
KG01189862 27 6 KG01503400 19 6 RF00166 29 29 RF14799 13 7
KG01189900 1 12 KG01504100 1 32 RF00438 1 16 RF14799 30 10
KG01191962 2 5 KG01799100 29 28 RF00438 28 7 RF14799 32 4
KG01191962 3 6 KG01800500 10 20 RF00444 28 8 RF14799 33 9
KG01191962 22 11 KG01800500 11 28 RF00724 26 4 RF14800 12 8
KG01191962 26 11 KG01802500 29 22 RF00895 1 17 RF14800 13 8
KG01194200 24 2 KG01802600 10 6 RF00895 2 24 RF14800 30 11
KG01195400 29 7 KG01802600 11 13 RF00895 3 10 RF14800 31 9
KG01195600 3 7 KG01804200 10 19 RF00895 19 9 RF14800 32 5
KG01195800 1 13 KG01804200 11 31 RF00895 22 17 RF14800 33 10
KG01195800 19 4 KG01805800 6 6 RF00895 25 11 RF15741 34 4
KG01253161 10 17 KG01806200 10 8 RF00895 31 6 RF17179 10 16
KG01253161 11 29 KG01806200 11 12 RF01991 28 9 RF17179 11 34
KG01254261 10 2 KG01841400 22 15 RF01991 29 8 RF17179 29 23
KG01254261 11 7 KG01841400 30 6 RF02009 11 6 RF17441 1 18
KG01254261 29 24 KK010315 29 10 RF0206822 26 17 RF17712 2 8
KG01267161 30 5 KK010606 29 11 RF02345 2 23 RF18436 3 12
KG01267261 3 8 KK010650 25 10 RF02345 19 10 RF18514 33 11

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: ii




VISIO 200 / Part No Index ./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
RF20342 13 9 RF24383 23 2 RF25489 24 6 RF26193 26 1
RF20523 19 11 RF25060 19 13 RF25489 24 6 RF26194 26 1
RF22033 2 9 RF25206 27 1 RF25491 24 7 RF26195 26 1
RF22344 26 10 RF2520794 27 2 RF25491 24 7 RF26196 26 1
RF22380 26 12 RF25220 13 10 RF25493 24 6 RF26327 24 11
RF22386 26 9 RF25220 31 11 RF25495 24 6 RF26331 24 12
RF23546 3 13 RF25220 32 6 RF25522 29 27 RF26333 24 8
RF23601 23 4 RF25220 33 12 RF25523 29 26 RF26335 1 26
RF23601 24 3 RF25220 35 5 RF25524 10 9 RF26339 31 18
RF23601 25 12 RF25220 36 5 RF25524 29 21 RF26339 32 9
RF23769 23 3 RF25221 32 7 RF25525 29 20 RF26341 31 19
RF23769 24 4 RF25221 33 13 RF25526 29 30 RF26343 31 20
RF23769 25 13 RF25221 35 6 RF25531 10 1 RF26345 16 4
RF23771 19 12 RF25221 36 6 RF25531 11 1 RF26368 25 16
RF23915 1 19 RF25224 31 12 RF25532 10 3 RF26369 25 16
RF24111 21 2 RF25225 31 13 RF25532 11 3 RF26370 25 16
RF24210 31 10 RF25228 31 14 RF25533 10 4 RF26371 25 16
RF24210 34 2 RF25229 33 14 RF25533 11 4 RF26372 25 16
RF24253 23 1 RF25245 35 7 RF25536 10 5 RF26373 25 16
RF24254 23 1 RF25245 36 7 RF25536 11 11 RF26374 25 16
RF24255 23 1 RF25247 31 15 RF25707 30 13 RF26466 25 17
RF24256 23 1 RF25247 33 15 RF25793 16 1 RF26491 25 18
RF24257 23 1 RF25251 31 16 RF25853 1 21 RF26578 9 8
RF24332 34 3 RF25251 33 16 RF2587994 1 22 RF2658094 1 37
RF24364 24 5 RF25252 33 17 RF25880 16 1 RF2658194 1 38
RF24365 24 5 RF25301 1 20 RF25895 1 24 RF26587 5 16
RF24366 24 5 RF25306 31 17 RF25896 1 25 RF26617 1 27
RF24367 24 5 RF25307 33 18 RF25901 19 14 RF26617 8 3
RF24368 24 5 RF25308 13 11 RF2600994 25 14 RF26617 9 9
RF24379 23 2 RF25308 30 12 RF26080 25 15 RF26632 3 14
RF24380 23 2 RF25308 32 8 RF26149 10 14 RF26638 5 7
RF24381 23 2 RF25308 33 19 RF26149 11 25 RF26640 3 15
RF24382 23 2 RF25487 24 7 RF26186 26 1 RF26641 3 16

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: iii



VISIO_200 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
RF26647 3 17 RF26936 15 9 RF27227 8 2 RF2746494 1 42
RF26663 1 28 RF26937 15 23 RF27228 8 1 RF2746894 1 43
RF2666794 1 29 RF26938 15 14 RF27231 1 36 RF2747294 1 44
RF2667094 1 39 RF26939 15 11 RF2723994 1 37 RF27478 1 45
RF2667194 1 40 RF26940 15 12 RF2724094 1 38 RF27478 6 7
RF2667294 1 30 RF26941 15 13 RF2724194 1 39 RF2748794 21 3
RF26730 13 12 RF26942 15 10 RF2724294 1 40 RF27489 21 4
RF2673194 13 13 RF26943 15 18 RF27245 5 16 RF27502 22 19
RF26732 15 5 RF26944 15 15 RF27246 7 8 RF27524 35 8
RF2677194 7 6 RF26944 15 19 RF27257 3 22 RF27524 36 10
RF26773 1 31 RF26945 15 24 RF27258 5 16 RF27525 35 11
RF26773 3 18 RF26946 15 20 RF27259 5 16 RF2753794 1 37
RF26818 3 20 RF26948 15 16 RF27260 5 16 RF2753894 1 38
RF26820 3 21 RF26949 15 17 RF27262 7 8 RF2753994 1 39
RF26827 32 10 RF26982 22 20 RF27263 7 8 RF2754094 1 40
RF26832 1 33 RF26986 22 21 RF27264 7 8 RF2754194 1 37
RF26886 12 2 RF2700194 22 22 RF27265 7 8 RF2754294 1 38
RF26894 1 34 RF2700294 22 23 RF2727994 1 37 RF2754394 1 39
RF26902 10 21 RF2700494 22 24 RF2728094 1 38 RF2754494 1 40
RF26903 10 22 RF27040 9 10 RF2728194 1 39 RF2754594 1 37
RF26904 10 24 RF27065 3 19 RF2728294 1 40 RF2754694 1 38
RF26904 11 27 RF27114 12 5 RF2728594 1 37 RF2754794 1 39
RF26905 10 23 RF27128 17 9 RF2728694 1 38 RF2754894 1 40
RF26906 10 18 RF27129 17 10 RF2728794 1 39 RF27551 5 15
RF26906 11 32 RF27134 17 11 RF2728894 1 40 RF27553 30 14
RF26907 10 15 RF27152 17 12 RF27309 7 9 RF27553 33 20
RF26907 11 26 RF27158 25 19 RF27309 8 4 RF2757188 2 10
RF26921 12 12 RF27159 25 20 RF27309 9 11 RF27572 2 22
RF26931 15 22 RF27170 22 25 RF27315 12 13 RF27579 2 12
RF26931 15 4 RF27171 1 35 RF27317 24 7 RF27580 2 13
RF26933 15 3 RF27199 17 13 RF27324 24 6 RF27581 2 14
RF26934 15 7 RF27202 17 14 RF27331 24 7 RF27582 2 15
RF26935 15 6 RF2722694 7 7 RF27347 1 41 RF27583 2 16

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: iv




VISIO 200 / Part No Index ./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
RF27584 2 17 RF27966 5 21 RF2830394 22 30 RF28400 11 18
RF27593 31 21 RF27967 9 13 RF2830494 22 31 RF28401 11 19
RF27597 3 23 RF27968 9 14 RF28319 22 32 RF28402 11 20
RF27601 35 9 RF2798794 20 2 RF28320 22 33 RF28403 11 21
RF27601 36 8 RF27994 18 5 RF2832194 22 23 RF28404 11 22
RF27618 6 8 RF27995 18 6 RF2832294 22 22 RF28405 11 23
RF27619 6 9 RF27999 16 6 RF28334 17 18 RF28406 11 33
RF27620 6 10 RF28001 16 5 RF2834194 22 31 RF28407 10 7
RF27621 6 11 RF28004 11 30 RF2834294 22 30 RF28408 10 11
RF27622 6 12 RF28005 11 5 RF28348 25 21 RF28409 10 12
RF27625 32 11 RF2801794 28 14 RF28349 25 21 RF28412 16 7
RF27625 33 21 RF2802194 3 25 RF28350 25 21 RF28413 16 3
RF27625 35 10 RF28023 22 27 RF28351 25 21 RF28414 16 2
RF27625 36 9 RF28031 17 15 RF28352 25 21 RF28415 16 10
RF27635 6 13 RF28032 17 16 RF28353 25 21 RF28416 16 9
RF27717 2 11 RF28033 17 17 RF28354 25 21 RF28438 14 6
RF27802 7 8 RF2808994 10 13 RF28355 25 22 RF28439 14 8
RF27803 7 8 RF2809994 11 24 RF28356 25 22 RF28441 14 7
RF27804 5 16 RF28105 16 8 RF28357 25 22 RF28444 1 46
RF27805 5 16 RF28106 6 14 RF28358 25 22 RF28445 25 23
RF2786294 28 11 RF28107 6 15 RF28359 25 22 RF28450 19 5
RF2786994 28 12 RF28109 4 5 RF28360 25 22 RF28450 20 3
RF2787094 28 13 RF28112 36 11 RF28361 25 22 RF28474 5 9
RF27892 29 14 RF28123 29 18 RF28382 17 19 RF28475 5 9
RF2789594 4 3 RF28124 29 19 RF28389 33 24 RF28476 5 9
RF2789694 4 4 RF28153 28 15 RF28390 33 25 RF28477 5 10
RF27907 29 13 RF28255 33 23 RF28394 10 10 RF28479 5 11
RF27911 29 16 RF28255 34 5 RF28394 11 9 RF28480 5 11
RF27944 29 17 RF28256 1 46 RF28395 11 10 RF28481 25 24
RF2795394 1 23 RF28261 22 26 RF28396 11 14 RF28483 5 11
RF27955 3 24 RF2827694 22 28 RF28397 11 15 RF28484 5 12
RF2795694 9 12 RF28285 22 29 RF28398 11 16 RF28485 5 13
RF27962 5 20 RF28296 18 7 RF28399 11 17 RF28486 5 13

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: v



VISIO 200 / Part No Index ./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
RF28487 5 13 RF28798 7 8 RF2919763 1 53 RF29290 30 23
RF28488 5 14 RF28799 7 8 RF2920194 1 54 RF29290 32 14
RF28489 5 14 RF28800 7 8 RF2920394 2 20 RF29290 33 29
RF28490 5 14 RF28801 7 8 RF2920763 1 55 RF29291 13 14
RF28491 5 22 RF28802 7 8 RF2921361 2 21 RF29291 30 24
RF28492 5 23 RF28809 33 22 RF2921361 27 5 RF29291 32 15
RF28493 5 24 RF28984 5 25 RF29214 34 6 RF29291 33 30
RF28494 5 8 RF28988 1 52 RF29215 34 7 RF29306 13 15
RF28495 6 16 RF28991X0 3 26 RF29216 34 8 RF29307 13 16
RF28496 5 17 RF29043 30 21 RF29217 34 9 RF2972294 17 20
RF28497 5 18 RF29043 32 12 RF29218 34 10 RF2972963 3 27
RF28498 5 19 RF29043 33 26 RF29219 34 11 RF2977794 1 56
RF28509 6 8 RF29044 33 27 RF29220 34 12 RF2978394 7 10
RF28510 6 12 RF29055 4 6 RF29221 34 13 RF2978494 7 11
RF28557 5 16 RF2905694 4 7 RF29234 31 22 RF2978794 5 26
RF28558 5 16 RF29060 4 8 RF29235 31 23 RF2979094 5 27
RF2856794 30 15 RF29073 35 12 RF29238 31 24 RF2979194 1 57
RF28576 30 16 RF29083 5 8 RF29239 31 25 RF2982794 3 28
RF28577 30 17 RF29084 5 8 RF29240 31 26 RF2984294 28 16
RF28578 30 18 RF29085 5 16 RF29243 31 27 RF29848 22 35
RF28601 6 17 RF29086 5 16 RF29244 31 28 RF2990194 22 36
RF28602 6 18 RF29087 5 16 RF29247 31 29 RF2990394 5 22
RF28607 5 16 RF29088 5 16 RF29248 31 30 RF2990494 5 23
RF28608 1 47 RF29089 5 16 RF29250 31 31 RF2990594 7 12
RF28612 1 48 RF29090 5 16 RF29251 31 32 RF2990694 7 13
RF28613 1 49 RF29091 5 16 RF29253 31 33 RF29924 22 37
RF28614 1 50 RF29092 5 16 RF29282 31 34 RF29925 30 25
RF28614 2 18 RF29092 5 16 RF29287 31 35 RF29929 15 21
RF28615 1 51 RF2916794 2 19 RF29288 31 36 RF29930 15 21
RF28644 30 19 RF29186 11 36 RF29289 14 3 RFGAINEO024 12 15
RF2864794 30 20 RF29187 11 37 RF29289 30 22 RFGAINEO024 31 37
RF28650 22 34 RF2918994 11 35 RF29289 32 13 RFGAINEO026 31 38
RF28651 22 34 RF2919194 10 25 RF29289 33 28 RFJOINTO05 1 58

© Kverneland Group 06068 < Mach. ID <= Page number: vi



VISIO_200 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No
RG00049729 22 38
RG00055417 26 2
RG00055419 26 2
RG00055421 26 2
RG00055534 26 3
RG00055819 26 2
RG00058462 26 7
RG00058463 26 7
RG00058464 26 7
RG00058466 26 7
RG00058480 26 8
RG00058481 26 8
RG00058482 26 8
RG00058484 26 8
RG00058495 26 18
RG00058496 26 15
RG00058497 26 16
RG00061023 26 2
RG00061024 26 7
RG00061025 26 8
RG00083139 30 26
RG00083139 32 16
RG00083139 33 31
RG00083140 30 27
RG00083140 32 17
RG00083140 33 32
VGND97068 16 11
VGND97069 16 12

© Kverneland Group

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: vii




,/;' Kverneland

VISIO_200

06068 < Mach. ID <=

Kverneland Group Les Landes Génusson S.A.S.
9 rue du Poitou

85130 Les Landes Génusson

France

+33 (0)2 5164 13 00

+33 (0)2 519161 25
sicam@kvernelandgroup.com

© Kverneland Group

All rights reserved. No parts of this book may be reproduced, stored in a database or retrieval system, or published in any form or in any way, electronically,
mechanically, optically, by print, photo print, microfilm (including micro and macro fiche), or any other means, including all video and CD systems, without prior
written permission from the publisher.

Print date: 2010-06-23 \\\\

kverneland



